5-24-99

06-03-1999 1010<u>53759</u>

COVER SHEET ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen P. Gill, Aaron P. Coolidge, Timothy Mason and Michael Kast Additional names of conveying parties attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name: Foster-Miller, Inc. Street Address: 350 Second Avenue City: Waltham State: Massachusetts Zip: 02154 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
09/264,231	tached? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iandiorio & Teska 260 Bear Hill Road Waltham, MA 02451-1018	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 09-0002
	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	4.4
-	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original S-19-99 Date
Attorney Docket No: FM-170J Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Stephen P. Gill, residing at 32 Flood Circle, Atherton, CA 94027 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), hereby assign to Foster-Miller, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 09/264.231 filed on March 5, 1999 entitled

HIGH VOLTAGE POWERLINE SENSOR

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Huevian CA
this <u>29</u> day of <u>April</u> , 1999.
Stephen P. Gill
State of California }
County of <u>San Mateo</u>
Before me this 29 day of APOL, 1999, personally appeared Stephen P. Gill, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
contained.
[Notary's seal here] SHIRIN PIRZADEH Commission # 1190055 Notary Public My commission expires: 7 - 13 - 2002

FM-170J

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Aaron P. Coolidge, residing at 15 Smith Street, Norton, MA 02766; and Timothy Mason, residing at 12 West River Road, Uxbridge, MA 01569 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), hereby assign to Foster-Miller, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 09/264,231 filed on March 5, 1999 entitled

HIGH VOLTAGE POWERLINE SENSOR

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

. ^

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereto se this, 19	et my hand and seal at
Aaron P. Coolidge	Timothy Mason
Commonwealth of Massachusetts }	
County of <i>Middlessx</i>	
Before me this <u>30 H</u> day of <u>April</u> Coolidge and Timothy Mason, known to me to foregoing assignment and acknowledged that the for the purposes therein contained.	be the persons whose names are subscribed to the
	Michelle & Burke
[Notary's seal here]	Notary Public My commission expires: Sept. 28, 200 1
FM-170J	1viy commission expires. Sept., 28, 200 1
1'IVI=1 / UJ	

PATENT REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Michael Kast, residing at 420 Addison Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), hereby assign to Foster-Miller, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 09/264,231 filed on March 5, 1999 entitled

HIGH VOLTAGE POWERLINE SENSOR

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I hereto set my hand and seal at PALO ALTO
this day of	, 1999.
Michael Kast	
State of California	}
County of Santa Clara	}
	of May, 1999, personally appeared Michael on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and e same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
	Orietta del Carto
[Notary's	Notary Public My commission expires: 1/15/01
seal here]	My commission expires: 1/15/0/
FM-170J	
	OFFICIAL SEAL

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1121957 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Exp. January 15, 2001

PATENT REEL: 009989 FRAME: 0479